APPROVE the contract with RC Racing & Restoration for automobile body 

painting and body repairs in an amount not to exceed $100,000 - Public Works 
Department (Yader A. Bermudez 774-6300) 

G-10. APPROVE the purchase of the portion of 909 Ohio Avenue for expansion of the 

Harbour 8 Park for the lesser of (a) Three Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars 
($310,000) or the fair market value therefor established in the pending appraisal 
report - Public Works Department (Yader Bermudez 774-6300). 

G-11. APPROVE a contract with Groundwork Richmond to coordinate contractual 

services in support of the Richmond YouthBuild Program as part of the